

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 209 OF 2026

AJIT BALASO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nikhil D. Gore a/w Mr. Pritam P. Gurar
APP for Respondents-State : Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
Date : 27th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for applicant, list this application on 24.04.2026.
2. It is made clear that the pendency of this bail application shall not preclude the Trial Court from proceeding with the matter.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi